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Check reference number: WH28813102

For illustrative purposes only

Alert!

A Data currently held on the national mileage register indicates that there may be a mileage
discrepancy on this vehicle.
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{3  NOT RECORDED STOLEN v 2%  nNoTscrappED v
S4d  NOT EXPORTED ~ [© RECALLS NOT CHECKED @
PLATE CHANGES ® S4§  NOTIMPORTED v
[’  NooutsTANDING FINANCE v [  NOT AN INSURANCE WRITE-OFF v
FRAUD GUARD: INCOMPLETE! @ MILEAGE DISCREPANCY! ®
AL MOT EXPIRY: 14705 /2025 v 48 worHisToRY -
PAST VALUATIONS 2> CURRENT VALUATION -
88  OWNERS BEFORE CURRENT @ "N FueLcosTs >


https://hpicheck.com/

Alert details

Plate Transfer

The current plate was transferred to this vehicle on 07/06/2024

JCO07CUE was registered to this vehicle on 06/08/2023
There are no alerts recorded against JCO7CUE

NDO09ZVV was registered to this vehicle on 12/06/2009
There are no alerts recorded against ND09ZVV

National Mileage Register

Please double check the mileage you provided and notify us if it was entered incorrectly.

Information provided by the National Mileage Register indicates there may be a discrepancy with this vehicle's
mileage. See here

The information we hold

Venhicle description

Does the vehicle description below match the details on the V5 (logbook) and appearance of the vehicle? If not,
you should query the discrepancy with the seller and/or the DVLA. You can contact the DVLA directly on 0300
790 6802. Please note that the DVLA will only change its data based on instructions from the registered keeper.

Your HPI Check guarantee will not be valid if the description below is different from the vehicle and/or the details
on the V5 (logbook).

Any potential issues or queries with the details you have provided are highlighted with a red *

Make Lexus

Model GS450H SE AUTO
Engine size cc 3456

Engine number 2GR8649186

Fuel Hybrid Electric
Body plan 4 Door Saloon

Colour SILVER


tel:03007906802
tel:03007906802

Number of colour changes 0

Last colour change date N/A

Gearbox Variable Speed Auto
Year of manufacture 2009

Current owner/keeper acquired on 27/07/2023

Date of first registration in the UK 12/06/2009

Number of previous owners/keepers 4 before current
CO> emissions 181 g/km

COg ratings I

The DVLA has not recorded this license plate as exported

The DVLA has not recorded this license plate as scrapped

Vehicle Tax
Tax Status Not taxed
Tax Expiry Date 14 June 2024

VIN match

We've run a check using the license plate provided. However we strongly recommend you update the check with
the VIN (chassis number) in order to protect yourself and to make sure you get all the details.

The VIN (chassis number) has not been provided
VIN:

V5 issue date:

V5 serial number:

Vehicle ownership

There are many circumstances where the 'owner' of a vehicle is not the 'keeper' as recorded on the DVLA V5C
document (logbook). These circumstances are described in more detail in the notes accompanying each alert

register.
Police stolen Licence plate not currently recorded by the police as
stolen
Insurance theft Licence plate not recorded by an insurer as a theft
Outstanding finance Licence plate not currently recorded as having an

active finance agreement or loan outstanding



Security watch

Plate transfer

Vehicle condition

Condition alert

Condition inspected

Vehicle documents

V5C (Logbook) issue date

V5C (Logbook) serial number

Licence plate not currently recorded as 'at risk' on the
security watch register

A2 previous plate(s) recorded for this vehicle

Licence plate not recorded by insurers as a 'total loss
(write-off)

Licence plate not recorded as a repaired insurance
total loss'

No V5C (logbook) issue date has been provided

No V5C (logbook) serial number has been provided

Vehicle manufacturer specification

This information is sourced from the vehicle manufacturer and will provide technical and environmental details

for this vehicle.

Venhicle description

Marque

Range

Engine size cc

Fuel

Colour
Transmission
Number of gears
Engine make

Year of manufacture
Date of first registration in the UK
Number of doors

Number of seats

Vehicle performance

Lexus

GS (GS3)
3456
PETROL/ELECTRIC
SILVER
CVT

1

LEXUS
2009
12/06/2009
4

5



Torque Lbft
Torque RPM
Power BHP
Power RPM
Max MPH

0-60 MPH
Power delivery
Aspiration
Driving axle
Drive type

No of cylinders
Bore

Stroke

Vehicle performance (2)

Torque Lbft
Torque RPM
Power BHP
Power RPM
Max MPH

0-60 MPH
Power delivery
Aspiration
Driving axle
Drive type

No of cylinders
Bore

Stroke

Vehicle economy

Urban MPG
Extra urban MPG
Combined MPG

CO, emissions

271.6 Ib-ft

4800

295.0

6400

155

5.9s

ELECTRIC HYBRID
NATURALLY ASPIRATED
REAR

4X2

6

94

83

271.6 Ib-ft

4800

340.6

6400

155

5.9s

ELECTRIC HYBRID
NATURALLY ASPIRATED
REAR

4X2

6

94

83

31.0
40.4
37.2
181 g/km



CO, rating I

Vehicle economy (2)

Urban MPG 31.0
Extra urban MPG 40.4
Combined MPG 37.2
CO, emissions 181 g/km
CO, rating I

Vehicle dimensions

Length mm 4850
Width mm 1820
Height mm 1430

DVLA Records

This information is sourced from the DVLA Records and will provide technical and environmental details for this
vehicle.

Vehicle description

CO2 Emissions 181 g/km

Cylinder Capacity 3456 cc

First Registered Date June 2009

Fuel HYBRID ELECTRIC
Make Lexus

Number Plate ND0O9ZVV

Colour SILVER

Vehicle Type Approval M1

Manufacture Year 2009

Fuel Economy - Used Vehicles

CO, emission figures (g/km)
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The fuel consumption figure shown is taken from the official test results obtained from this vehicle type when
new. It is intended to provide a standard figure for comparing the relative fuel economy of different vehicles of a
similar age and condition and does not represent the average fuel consumption that will be achieved on the road.
A number of factors not included in the official new vehicle test will affect the fuel consumption achieved on the
road including: vehicle age, how it has been maintained, road/weather conditions and driving style.

Fuel cost (estimated) for 12,000 miles: Not available

A fuel cost figure indicates to the consumer a guide price for comparison purposes. This figure is calculated by
using the combined drive cycle (town centre and motorway) and average fuel price. Re-calculated annually, the
cost per litre as at April 2022 is as follows - petrol 167p, diesel 180p and LPG 83p.

VED for 12 months: £335

Vehicle excise duty (VED) or road tax varies for vehicles registered before the 1st April 2017 according to the
CO2 emissions and fuel type of the vehicle. For vehicles registered after 1st April 2017, they will have a fixed
rate charged after the first tax payment. Vehicles with a list price of over £40,000 will also be subject to a
supplemental charge for their first 5 years

Vehicle info:
Make: LEXUS
Model: GS450H SE AUTO
Engine Capacity (cc): 3456
Fuel Type: Hybrid Electric
Transmission: Variable Speed Auto

Date of First Registration: 12/06/2009



Fuel consumption:

Drive cycle
Urban
Extra-Urban

Combined

Litres/100km
9.1
7.0
7.6

MPG
31.0
40.4
37.2

To compare fuel costs and CO» emissions of used vehicles (since March 2001), visit carfueldata.direct.gov.uk



http://carfueldata.direct.gov.uk/

Vehicle valuation

This guide valuation is for a vehicle of this make and model with the mileage supplied by you, of average

condition for its age and bought from a dealer.

Estimated market value £4695
Based on a LEXUS GS SALOON



Status

Current: ok
Valid until: 14 May 2025
2025
14 May 2025 Next MOT Vv
2024
14 Jun 2024 Next tax VvV
26 Apr 2024 i A
MOT Check (Pass)

Mileage: 99,030 miles (See mileage graph)

Advisory Notices
1. Nearside Rear Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))
2. Nearside Rear Tyre worn close to legal limit/worn on edge (5.2.3 (e))
3. Offside Rear Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material (1.1.11 (c))

2023

15 May 2023 MOT Advisories i v
2022

22 Jul 2022 MOT Passed Vv

2021


https://my.hpi.co.uk/embed/mot/golden/WH28813102/ND09ZVV

24 Jul 2021

06 Jul 2021

MOT Check (Fail)

Mileage: 70,012 miles (See mileage graph)

Refusal Notices

1. Offside Stop lamp(s) not working (4.3.1 (a) (ii))

Advisory Notices
1. Nearside Front Tyre slightly damaged outer sidewall (5.2.3 (d) (ii))

MOT Passed

[y

2. Nearside Rear Tyre slightly damaged/cracking or perishing small split outer sidewall

(5.2.3 (d) (i)

3. nearside reversing lamp not working

2020

22 Jan 2020

2019

17 Jan 2019

2018

18 Jan 2018

2017

01 Feb 2017

2016

20 Jan 2016

MOT Advisories

MOT Passed

MOT Passed

MOT Passed

MOT Passed

o

v

v

v

v

v


https://my.hpi.co.uk/embed/mot/golden/WH28813102/ND09ZVV

2015

04 Feb 2015

2014

10 Feb 2014

2013

07 Jun 2013

2012

08 Jun 2012

2009

01 Jun 2009

Common Faliures

Tyre worn close to the legal limit
Parking brake: efficiency below requirements
Headlamp aim too low

Windscreen wiper does not clear the windscreen
effectively

MOT Passed

MOT Passed

MOT Passed

MOT Passed

First Registered

v

v

v

v

v



Vehicle mileage check

Data currently held on the National Mileage Register (NMR) indicates that there may be a mileage discrepancy

on this vehicle .

Please double check the mileage you provided and notify us if it was entered incorrectly.

Current mileage

101000

Mileage History

Mileages as recorded by the National Mileage Register

Date recorded Recorded by Mileage reading Total
19/05/2010 Manufacturer 8074 8074
14/06/2010 Manufacturer 9778 9778
28/06/2010 Manufacturer 9778 9778
10/11/2010 Insurance 14114 14114
08/06/2011 Manufacturer 19415 19415
08/06/2012 Manufacturer 29259 29259
23/10/2012 NMR 32000 32000
11/06/2013 Manufacturer 35839 35839
14/12/2013 DVLA 40000 40000
04/03/2014 DVLA 40000 40000
17/01/2019 VOSA 66321 66321

22/01/2020 VOSA 69739 69739



Date recorded Recorded by
06/07/2021 VOSA
24/07/2021 VOSA
03/08/2021 NMR
04/10/2021 Insurance
22/07/2022 VOSA
15/05/2023 VOSA
26/04/2024 VOSA
04/06/2024 VOSA
08/06/2024 NMR

Mileage reading
70012

70027

70000

72460

83577

90097

99030

48349

101337

Thank you for using HPICheck

Date: 28/06/2024 Ref: WH28813102
Paid with: VOUCHER

HPI Check 19.99
Discount -19.99
Total £0
Net 0.00
Vat 0.00

Please quote promotional code 7GR3-ZPFE-B9WS to obtain your prepaid checks.

You have 1 free check remaining

Total
70012
70027
70000
72460
83577
90097
99030
48349
101337

Vouchers must be used before they expire, please see your original check for more details.

Check updated on: 28/06/2024



